

## PRESS RELEASE For Immediate Release

Navy Veteran Rob Gallagher Joins DiSTI as Business Development Director Enhancing DiSTI's commitment to warfighter readiness, former U.S. Navy Captain Rob Gallagher joins The DiSTI Corporation in key role for the company.

**Orlando, FL (April 22, 2024)** – The DiSTI Corporation is pleased to announce the appointment of Rob Gallagher as their new Business Development Director. Mr. Gallagher is a distinguished veteran with more than 27 years of experience in Naval Aviation and Defense Acquisitions, culminating in his retirement as a Navy Captain.

During his extensive career, Mr. Gallagher served as a Program Director at Naval Air Systems Command (NAVAIR), where he led critical initiatives in aviation and defense acquisitions. He also served as a Commander of the Navy's largest test and evaluation squadron, where he helped ensure that critical warfighting systems were ready for deployment.



Mr. Gallagher is a distinguished graduate of the United States Naval Academy and the Navy Test Pilot School, two highly prestigious institutions. His

outstanding career achievements and previous appointments have equipped him with a unique skill set that aligns perfectly with DiSTI's vision of developing cutting-edge training solutions and a commitment to warfighter readiness.

"We are delighted to welcome Rob Gallagher to the DiSTI family," said John Hayward, CEO of The DiSTI Corporation. "Rob's leadership and deep understanding of military operations will be instrumental in driving our growth as DiSTI continues to innovate and expand our reach."

As a Business Development Director, Mr. Gallagher will play a pivotal role in expanding DiSTI's presence in the defense and aerospace sectors. He brings a wealth of industry knowledge and an extensive network of contacts to his new role, which will enable him to drive growth and forge strategic partnerships. His appointment is a testament to DiSTI's commitment to hiring the best talent to help the company achieve its goals.

"I am honored to join DiSTI and contribute to a team that is at the forefront of developing state-ofthe-art training solutions for our military and defense communities," said Rob Gallagher. "I look forward to leveraging my experience to further DiSTI's commitment to warfighter readiness." DiSTI continues to deliver cutting-edge solutions to meet the evolving needs of the defense and aerospace industries. For those seeking to learn more about the solutions provided by DiSTI, please reach out to <u>sales@disti.com</u>

###

## About DiSTI Corporation

The DiSTI Corporation is the world's leading 3D virtual training solutions provider and graphical user interface software. DiSTI is the world's leader in virtual training development solutions for managing the creation of complex 3D virtual environments for use on desktop, mobile, cloud, and virtual and augmented reality training applications. Visit <u>https://disti.com/</u> to learn more.

## Contacts:

The DiSTI Corporation Dawn Haulter Global Marketing Director +1.407.206.3390 ext. 137 jhaulter@disti.com